Deposits from banks 1,00% 9 992   -   -   -   -   -   9 992
Deposits from customers 1,70% 203 663   36 337   52 097   130 100   1 088   -   423 285
Debt securities issued 2,71% 6 550   3 659   10 819   18 789   -   -   39 817
Total liabilities 220 205   39 996   62 916   148 889   1 088   -   473 094
Difference (131 659) 111 355   57 048   (9 840) 10 789   2 426   40 119
Cumulative difference (131 659) (20 304) 36 744   26 904   37 693   40 119

 This is an English translation of the original Slovak document. 57

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2011

Prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards,
as adopted by the European Union

The interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption of a parallel movement of the yield
curve. The table below shows the change in net profit and equity of the Bank due to possible changes
in interest rates of the major currencies.

EUR '000 Impact on net profit Impact on equity

2011
+ 0,5% for all currencies (10) (147)
- 0,5% for all currencies 11   147

2010
+ 0,5% for all currencies (17) (974)
- 0,5% for all currencies 17   988

(b) Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk of a change in the value of the Bank’s portfolios as a result of changes in the
value of exchange rates and open unsecured positions. The Bank manages currency risk by
determining and daily monitoring of maximum limits of open positions of the banking book for
individual currencies. Currency risk of trading book is limited by maximum exposure using the VaR
model. The following tables show the volumes of assets and liabilities according to the individual main
currencies and the resulting unsecured open currency positions as at the year-end of 2011 and 2010.